## CITY OF SHERWOOD

## RESOLUTION NO. 88-420

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING SUPPORT FOR THE WASHINGTON COUNTY TRANSPORTATION PLAN.

WHEREAS, Washington County has developed a countywide Transportation Plan addressing overall road system problems throughout the County; and

WHEREAS, there is a need to resolve certain transportation planning differences between local jurisdictions and the County; and

WHEREAS, local jurisdictions and the County have previously discussed mutual recognition of the County Transportation Plan; and

WHEREAS, in the interest of coordinated planning it is desirable to have City/County agreement on particular portions of the County Transportation Plan; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

Section 1. That the Sherwood City Council generally supports the Transportation Plan, including the:

Functional Classification map Road Improvement Projects map Countywide Road System map Through Truck Route map Transit map On-Street Bicycle Route map

<u>Section</u> 2. That the City Council recognizes the County Transportation Plan policies and strategies as guidelines in transportation matters of countywide interest.

Section 3. That the City Council direct staff to review specific standards in the County Transportation Plan and recommend to Council adoption of the Plan with specific exceptions as the City deems necessary.

Duly passed by the City Council July 27, 1988.

Worma Jean Oyler, Mayor

Attest:

Pelly Blankenbaker, Recorder